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1 83 Peru - Mississinewa Lake $42,668 11,037 IN0032328 WW23225203 Regionalization with State Park and Septic Elimination $0 N/A $36.48 $36.48 Yes Yes $39,990,000 $39,990,000

2 77 Evansville $46,662 117,298 IN0033073 WW22678222 CSO Correction $0 N/A $70.15 $70.15 Yes No $43,700,000 $83,690,000

3 75 Citizens Water Authority, Inc. $33,979 836,630 IN0023183 WW23344903 Collection System Improvements TBD TBD $53.62 TBD Yes No $28,392,000 $112,082,000

4 72 Portage $63,550 37,926 IN0024368 WW23536402 Collection System and Treatment Improvements $6,555,000 EE $36.00 TBD No No $25,000,000 $137,082,000

5 69 Gary Sanitary District $34,085 148,524 IN0022977 WW 23154501 Collection System Improvements $0 N/A $34.00 TBD Yes No $1,576,000 $138,658,000

6 69 Peru $42,668 11,073 IN0032328 WW23095203 Treatment Improvemements $0 N/A $36.48 $123.97 Yes No $35,091,000 $173,749,000

7 68 Citizens Water Authority, Inc. $54,321 836,630 IN0023183 WW16274906 CSO Correction TBD CR $44.32 $44.32 No No $80,000,000 $253,749,000

8 66 Peru $42,668 11,073 IN0032328 WW22605201 CSO Correction (CSO 011 Separation) $0 N/A $36.48 $123.97 Yes No $3,134,000 $256,883,000

10 62 Jasper $69,588 16,703 IN0020834 WW23421902 Collection System Improvements $0 N/A $43.18 $47.67 Yes No $17,581,000 $274,464,000

11 61 Bluffton $53,221 10,308 IN0022411 WW21559004 Collection System and Treatment Improvements TBD EE $27.15 $45.00 No No $11,000,000 $285,464,000

12 61 Valparaiso $56,465 31,151 IN0024660 WW24016401 Collection System and Treatment Improvements $0 N/A $41.96 $54.58 No No $57,060,000 $342,524,000

13 61 Seymour $61,491 21,569 IN0024473 WW23363602 Septic Elimination, Collection System, and Treatment Improvements $0 N/A $35.88 $35.88 Yes Yes $12,505,000 $355,029,000

14 60 Peru $42,668 11,073 IN0032328 WW22605202 CSO Correction (CSO Storage) $0 N/A $36.48 $123.97 Yes No $81,200,000 $436,229,000

15 60 Crown Point $82,222 33,899 IN0025763 WW21394506 New Collection System and Interceptor, and Plant Improvements TBD EE $31.64 $47.14 No No $99,100,000 $535,329,000

16 59 Ben Davis Conservancy District $36,095 11,000 IN0023183 WW22444901 Collection System Improvements $0 N/A $47.30 $59.00 Yes No $8,600,000 $543,929,000

17 55 Griffith $64,265 16,528 IN0023060 WW23504501 Collection System Improvements $0 N/A $21.25 TBD No No $32,280,000 $576,209,000

19 52 Richmond $47,840 35,854 IN0025615 WW23408910 CSO Correction $0 N/A $49.41 $52.31 Yes No $26,365,000 $602,574,000

20 50 Brownsburg $78,088 28,973 IN0021245 WW23453205 CSO Correction (Phase I) $0 EE $37.59 $37.59 No No $8,085,000 $610,659,000

22 48 Bedford $45,208 13,792 IN0025623 WW22404704 Collection System Improvements $0 N/A $44.06 $65.72 Yes No $17,500,000 $628,159,000

23 48 Logansport $47,993 18,310 IN0023604 WW23460910 Treatment Improvements $0 N/A $29.25 $39.50 Yes No $20,750,000 $648,909,000

24 46 Huntington $70,135 17,022 IN0023132 WW22413508 Collection System Improvements and Regionalization with Dawn Lakes TBD EE $95.00 $124.00 No No $7,400,000 $656,309,000

25 45 Brownsburg $93,147 28,973 IN0021245 WW21173204 Collection System Improvements (Phase I) TBD N/A $36.89 $45.70 No No $3,500,000 $659,809,000
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26 44 Speedway $53,422 22,856 IN0032972 WW23294903 Collection System Improvements TBD EE $39.64 $39.64 Yes No $8,125,000 $667,934,000

27 43 Bloomington $41,995 79,168 IN0035719
IN0035762 WW23195304 Collection System Improvements $0 N/A $44.97 $47.68 Yes No $5,039,000 $672,973,000

28 37 Huntertown $93,977 13,600 IN0064289 WW23370202 Treatment Improvements $3,625,782 EE, CR $60.62 $60.62 No No $11,843,000 $684,816,000

29 34 Columbus $72,380 50,474 IN0032573 WW21480309 Collection System Improvements TBD EE $34.94 $40.37 No No $20,000,000 $704,816,000

31 24 Indianapolis Department of Public Works $59,688 964,582 INS040001 WW23524901 Flood Damage Risk Reduction TBD CR $1.40 $1.45 No No $90,259,000 $795,075,000

32 11 Ben Davis Conservancy District $36,095 11,000 IN0023183 WW18134901 New Treatment $0 N/A $47.30 $59.00 Yes No $22,000,000 $817,075,000

TOTAL REQUESTED FUNDS - PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING REPORTS (PERs) $10,180,782  $817,075,000
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Greenfield $57,950 23,488 IN0020109 WW23123002 Collection System Improvements $0 N/A $54.61 $65.08 No No $2,575,000 $2,575,000

TOTAL REQUESTED FUNDS - APPLICATIONS ONLY $0 $2,575,000
 

TOTAL REQUESTED FUNDS - PERs & APPLICATIONS $10,180,782 $819,650,000
Footnotes:  
1  A community must submit a complete Preliminary Engineering Report to the CWSRF Loan Program by April 1, 2023 in order for the project to be scored and ranked on the Project Priority List (PPL). 
2 Additional subsidization may be provided to participants who have a low Median Household Income (MHI) and/or high post-project user rates, as outlined in the Intended Use Plan (IUP). The amount of the additional subsidization shall be determined and set forth in the financial assistance agreement. 
3  EE = Energy Efficiency, EI = Environmentally Innovative, GI = Green Infrastructure, WE = Water Efficiency, CR = Climate Resiliency.
4 SRF's Affordability Criteria is defined as a loan participant "below 80% of the State MHI and opens consideration to projects that positively impact smaller areas of disadvantage within a wider community." See SRF's Clean Water Intended Use Plan for additional information.
* This project priority list was published on January 3, 2024 for a 3-week comment period.
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